
PU BLIC P ROCUREMENT RECULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Up loaded on PPI{A \\'ebsite In Respect of A11

Public Contracts of Works S erv ices and Coods

n Civil Aviation Authori

. FEDERAL / pRovrNC|AL Govr Federal Govt. (Autonomous)

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF SPA RES FOR CHILLER SYSTEM

INSTALLED AT AIIAP LAHORE TENDER NU[,4BER HocAA/1984/183iXXLA

- BRIEF DESCR PT ON OF CONTRAC T PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FO

CHILLER SYSTEM INSTALLED AT AIIAP LAHORE TENDER

vAr UF Rs.1 000/-

z ENGINEER'S ESTII\4ATE
(for civ lWorks on y)

N/A

> ESTII\,IATED COIiIPLETION PERIOD 120 DaVS

. WHFTHER THE PROCUREI\,IENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREI\,4ENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

(i) PPRA Websrte Yes ( TS-502327E) dated 03-02-2023 Yes / No

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA s tender number)

ROZNAN4A 92 & BUSINESS RECORDER DATED 03-02-2023
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

20-02-2023 11130. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\,4E

- NATURE OF PURCHASE

(i) News Papers

, EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

Loca / lnternationalLoca I

No

\ co^ y2'll >3

Yes / No

ATTACHMENT _ I
(See regulation 2)

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT,

,. ADVERTISEIVIENT :

6



?

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUIV]ENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNExURE-A)

o !E I01)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDINGffENDER DoCUlilENTS - Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

,; WHFTHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS.
(lf yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXURE-C)

; WHICH |\,IETHOD OF PROCUREI\,4ENT WAS USED: - ('tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Yes Yes / No

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE ST/\GE - l',^/O ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDD NG PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,IETHOD f,F PROCUREIV]ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EN4ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

WHO IS THE APPRCVING AUTHORITY Director E.S

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\,IPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IVETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,,IPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED oNE 101)

r WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YeS/ No

; WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES Yes / No



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And U loacled on PPRA Website ln Rcs ct olAll
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIV]E OF OPENING OF BIDS
oNE (01)

WORKS C.278/2 KHUDADAD COLONY SHAHRAH .E OUAIDEEN KARACHI

; RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. '1st, 2n' 3'd EVALUATED BID) O1"t MOST ADVANTA GEOUS BIDDER

z NEEDANALYSIS (Whythe procurement was necessary?) TOMEETTHE

COOLING REQUIREMENT OF PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING AIIAP

LAHORE.

,. IN CASE EXTENS]ON WAS I\,IADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Brlefly describe) N/A

.A.'I"I'ACII\I[NT. II
(Scc rcgu lation 2)

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. IMRAN REFRIGERATION



2

> WHETHER NAIVES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUI AT
THE TI[4E OF OPENINCJ OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22-0s-2023
(Attach a copy of agreemen0 (ANNEXURE-D)

- CONTRACT AWARD PRTCE Rs.4,356,923/-

I ANY DEVIATION FROM SPEC]FICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTIC E/DOCUN/IENTS
(lf yes give deta ls)

; DEVIATION FROIV] QUALIFICATION CRITERI
(lf yes qive details)

l,lo Yes / No

Yes / NoN,c

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, tF Any
(G ve Brief Descr ptron)

N/A

lF.No.2/l /2008PPRA-RA.llll



ITNo.HOCAA/1984/183/XXLA

PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR CHILLER SYSTEM INSTALLED AT

@

s/No NAME OF SUPPLIERS DATE OF BID

PURCHASEO

HABIB METRO

DEPOSIT SLIP NO

AND DATE

BID FEE

RS.

FIRMS

PARIICIPAIE

1 v3 < 11 6\1t t,rrto/, dL
2

7

8

I

10

PPRATENDER NO, 327-E DATEDT03-02-2023

r
Ar'rrvExu(t-A

AIIAP LAHORE
DATE OF BID OPENING: 20-02-2023

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

3.

4.

,.1

"l

I

I

Newspapers: (BlLlDess Recorder & 92 N



Sealed bids (in accordance lritlr PPRA Rute No.36{
uirerncnts ln Pak lls

SNo Descriprion & l1- No

PAKISl AN CIVII, AVIATION AUTTIOITITY (PCAA)
I\VITAI'ION TO I}ID

payer (csT). csl /N]N
rred on .nv $ orLitrg dal

b) ire in\,lled bl trc orr rnerlidie.l olllce for ihc 1ir losinS

Tender

(Rs.)
Procurcment ol Spare,i lor
Chillcr Systerr l0!0,

Eids ma) be suhnrlllcd 1ll pcr condjl onr ,iel out in Brdding docu ncnr! obra |abtc ftom under menrioned office
through requesl letter which must be arrached wilh bank chaltan. prooi:s ofActive Tax
C.rlillcatc5 & Prolesrional Ja\ cerrillcrreoith. biddcr. BidJinLr doc!nrents can tre otriai
bet$'een 0900 llrs to ll0l) Hxt duc to (;0\t. Ordc by pa)ing
Bid Fec (non-relirndable) thruugh bank challan in Accou|t No.6-01,02,206 t4-7l4- t tj525 ir I Irtbib l\lelropolitan
Bxnk Lr(l SliLrCalc Llra|ch. l(arachi. Pekiitan in rN\orLr ol a !il A!irrir,| AUrhorrn No Biddins Docuorcnls
$,,uldbei\su(d,,nrhcUidot\'nilgrlltr . | ',r. 1 ..,rr ...r.J. lrJ,r ..-,' ,.,., .', ., _..

or bcfore due dare as per schcdule. Time period tbr perfbrmance ol contmot Till the satlsfactory completion of
conlraci and v!arranr! period. PCAA reseNes thc righl lo acceptr'reject an! or all bids due to cogenl reasons which
will be connnunicared to bidders on requesl. This advertisemenr is also available on ppRA lvebsite ar
\!!t!.BI!]aIgI[. and CAA website strx ca.rp!!.islxn.o]n.pk.
U!I!!!giAn) financial instrlrment submi ed b) biddcr. il liiund kke or gol dishonored al any stage would resLrlr
in bLacklisling and legal acrion as per law.

Add jtionnl Dire(or, Logistics (APS),
Logistics Center (South), HQs Ciyil Aviatio" Authorily,

JIAP K"rachi. Tcl:9907-2689 Fax:021-9921 2781

Basis
PKR

(Price)

ILred Bid

Total
Rs..118.000-

Bi.1

tldlc Time

Bid Opening
Dalc lime/Place

2A 02 2023
l1 30 Hours (strict)

20-02-202i
I 1.00 llours

F-O.R

ANnoxoRergt

ANNEXURE "A"

No. IIQCAA/l9lil/183/XXLA Cenrre Soulh



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
I\\'I']',\TION IO 1'EN DI,]R

(sr. PPt.\ oF taQUII'\t[\',t,/st ot{[s)
(t.oCAt. I F'ottLIG j\)
DATE

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

O!antity Unt Prce

CAAF S 103
CAAF.S.1l]3A

1L\UER NU\1BItR 9153

l, R.\o. 281 11

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS DATE ON

2023/02/20 11 00 00

lALtDlry oF ol.F[R 180 Days DELIVERY PERIOD TERI\4S
120 Days ENCLOSED'

Tender Desdpton Procurernenl of spares for ch rer system instared at AriAp Lahore LT.No HocArJ r984/ rS3ilxLA
SCHEDULE OF EQUIPIUENT/S'TORES

DESCRIPTION UoNl

Technicat

BASIS FOR

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2O23102t2O 11 3o:AA

S NO ltern Code

Note -

a) Bldders are requesled lo read careful y and abrde by the General Terms and Condrt ons pr nted on the reverse of l/T Form.
b)Sample of conlract is attached wrth bidd ng documenls Brddershalquolepnceasperctause-sofceneralTerms&Conditons.
c) For subm ss on of brd please foi ow s ng e stage lwo enveiope procedure as per ppRA Rule,2004 c ause 36 (b)
d) Techn ca L terature/Brochure rnlst be attached ff any query may krnd y be addressed to Adt D ES E&M

-F\DLB'S SLPPI IER

1 J 010,0382

2 J 0T0 0379

3 J 010-0373

4 J,010-0363

Frlier DE Hydrator P# 026 13508-000

Oir F ler P# 026-32386 000 or P#392 10719-000

K'Oil(5 galon pack/drurn) P#0lr 00533-OOO

nh,bitor Corros on / VSD Coo anr Premrx rGL p# 01 3-02987
000 / 013-04T29,000

EACH 4

EACH A

EACH 16

Ga on '16

REF

DATE

TELEPHONE

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER
SIGNATURE

NAfuI E

T ubmilted with Techni

' ivanufacturing/ Production date of oi shoutd not be more than (06) Srx monlhs at lhe time of dettvery
'Consignee ol store is COO/AP[,4 A lAP, Lahore

AnnexoRc-ct



r

ON
o
o

F RC L R

E-S

M

co T E P

A M
H

ME F
INS E T

This Contract is made this the ,<r day oi

AND

NOW i P/2

iltfr itr""-:1,|3:ffi ip$":liilt;{1i+ji}#fl 1t*"","i1t':H!:"1::fi 
ij[{i

il'*'t{l lt r:1,il';""""l'*f, tii:f"x':ffi:;::LiY:"':x5 il:"1ru"3'#31:

parhculars and detai|s of which ,n.,uo,nn ?i'i"],,"n,i.1een grven in Annex 
,,A'' to this

IG
1

UM

hro thousand-23-

ute the entire
undertakings,

BETWEEN

rhe Pakisran civir Aviation ^r'flI-f-9ILJ]"Jii'f ?rsT::."3::i'J:'","*il,',L:
paiistan crvit Aviation Authcritv 9'1i13::^" ;:i,"i;;, n-ereinatter referred ro as ttre
tn. t ,innan lnternational AiIporl l\aracnr lii.:-i'j^^::::;;;"* and successor in

P,rrchasci (whlch term shall 'rclude 
lls a'ithorlzed represenlatlves and successo

rnlerest) through D E'S of lhe Flrst FarI

{,

contract.

rhe terms and conditions as 
.stipulated ll"li:',ff:'J:: ;Xr' f ,:::11

::[ffi:;["Y:.T,:::"ff"13ffi :fJ''"i;i;; iu'iit"n in *i' ieg"'o

)

\' ^^*..",. .*---,.-.*.p^*,.



2

Now, therefore, this contract witnessed as Llnder:_

I (a). DEFINITIONS

1.1

1.2

"Consignee' means, AP[il AIIAP Lahore

'Contaq- mear,s tho presenl docurenl slgned by PLIchase and Suppller contdining

;"l;i;;i;-; ";;"J(ions 
loserher with rl^e Annexu'e 'A ro B' thereto

"Country ot Origin" means l5e p'ace where goods were manufactured' produced'

,....,rei. ortrom wn'ct' tre servrces are supplcd

"Conlract Price" means the price shown in A!!9l! to the contract-

"EourDrenuslores' means "speres lor Chiller snd all olher items Io be supplied by the

Suppiier n accordance wth Annex 'A'

'lnsDectino Authorlv" mears the Direclor E'S Headquarters Civil Av'ation Aulhorilv'

i!."[.J ri". i. L 
""'rt 

nternaliona' Aiport and Kalachi' Pakrstan'

"lnspecting Officel'means O/lC UI\'4 AIIAP Lahore'

'p' tr.hacer 'means lhe CNll Avialron Authonty of Paklstan (HeadqJarlerc)' Termlnal

f,lolf ..llnn". f nr"tn"t,on"l Arrport Karachl_75200 Pakistan'

"supplier "means M/s. lmran Refrigeration Works

PARTICIJLARS

U

1.3

1_4

1.5

16

1_7

18

1.9

1(b)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

INDENTOR:

lNDENT NO

CONTRACT NO

SUPPLIER

Ol/C lndent Log Centre South

PR # 2a111 daled 2a-12-"A22

HQCA,C/1 984/1 83r(xLA

Dated: 3. _ "J ,.- 3

I\,,!/s. lmran Refrigeralion Works

(s)

(h)

(i)

(k)

CONSIGNEE

HEAD OF ACCOUNT i52o2oo1-308001)'R/l!l HVAo

F.\ 2A23 -2024

SCHEDULE OF STORES As per attached ANNEXURE "A'

INTEGRITY PACT

INSPECTING OFFICER:

INSPECTING AUTHORITY

Attached atAnnexure'8"

Director E.S
HQ civil Aviation Atrthority
Terminal No.1, JIAP, Karachi

,.:,

AP[-4 AIIAP Lahore

Nz"

DELIVERY= P/3
I



3-

3

2. DELIVERY

21

2.2 Part Delivery/Part Payment is allowed within the lime frame described in
pata 2.1.

PERFORMANCE BOND OR SECURITY DEPOSIT

3.1 For due. satisfactory and timely supply of the Equipment or Stores, lhe Supplier
shallfurnish to C vil Aviation Authority a Performance Bond or securily Deposil of
10% (Ten percent) of the lotal value of the contract at the time of signing of this
conhact. The Supplier shal keep the Performance Bond or Security Deposit velld
till satisfactory completion of the conlracl, ncluding the complelion of warranty
period. This Performance Bond or Security Deposit shall be in shape of:

(a) Demand Draft or Pay Order in the name of Civil Aviation Aulhorily, Karachi
from any schedLrled bank of Pakistan.

OR

(b) Bank Guarantee from a bank acceptable to CAA on approved format

3.2 The Supplier shall have no claim against the Purchaser in respect of nieresl on
Security Deposit ordepreciation of currency, whal so ever.

3.3 On satisfactory performance of the contract and completion of warranty pe od,

as applicable the Secunty Deposit or Performance Bond will be relurned to the

SuPPlier.

3.4 ln case of unsausfaclory performance of the Supplier or in the event of any

breach of terms, given in the conlract llll completion of warranty period, the
Purchaser may lorfeit the Security Deposit or en-cash the Performance Bond in

all or in part as deenred fit and prcper by ihe Purchaser'

The Supplier shall deliver the stores, mentioned in Annexure A to lhe consignee
within 120 days from the date of signing ofthis contracl.

of goods (and allied servlces it any) have already been paid or submit proof of

atthe time of submlssion of bills for paymenl.

PRTCE{S)
The Dnces mentioned in Annex "A_, ale film and

TERMS OF PAYITIENT

4.1 The Supplier shall submit original invoice/ bill in tripllcale aong with Sales Tax

lnvolce lo Fdditronal Dlrector Log (APS) HQ CAA JIAP Karachr, along will_ the

following document6. -

4.1.1 Certifled Receipt Voucher (CRV) issued by the Consignee.

4 1.2 A copy of Professional Tax Certificate issued by the Excise and Taxation

Office

4.1.3 A copy of NaiionalTax Ceruficale issued by the lncome Tax Department

42 Payments of the stores shall be made within 30 days upon issue ol recept
voucher indicating receipt of the store by the purchaser without any discrepancy /
defecl and submission of billwlth complete documents.

4.3 The Supplier shall ensure due payments of all the duties and taxes including that

of Federal Government or the pravincial Government excluding SST / provincial

Service Tax and submit an !nder taking lhat all Govemmenl taxes forihe supply

:i

5

I



WARRANTY

7. OUALIIYIISIOEEg

8.1

10

The Supplier shall warranty lhe Stores for a period of 12

date of receipt ln the Consignee's Warehouse oa from
months (One Year) frorn the
the date of installation and

commissioning of Equipment, whichever is applicable, aga nst any design or

manufacturing defect bad workmenship or faulty material. ln case of any delecl fitrnent
problem or discrepancy of any nature whalsoever, the Supplier shali rep ace defective
Equipment and/ or Store free of cosl. ln cese supplier fails to replace the defective Siore
and or Equipment within 45 days of intimation by the PLrrchsser, lhe Supplier shall

reflnd the cosl of the Stores in currency in which received within 15 days, after the

above menlioned 45 days, otherwjse the Purchaser shall have the rghl to take action

under c ause 8 ofthe contract and/ or iorfeit the Performance Bond or Security deposit

The Supplier shall ensure that lhe Stores being supplied against this contract are rew
unused ind conform to lhe specifications, description given in the Annex "A' and shall
be replaced free ol cost iffound defeclive on Acceptance Test by the lnspecting Officer.

as per clause 10 hereof.

FAILURE AND TERMINATION
nouta the Supplier fail to deliver the Stores/Equipment or any part thereol to the

Consignee within lhe prescribed period or wilhln such extended pelod as may be

agreea in writing by both the parties the Purchaser shall on expiry of 12 days' grace

period be entitled lo take either ofthe following aclions:-

To cancel the contract and/ or forfeit lhe Securlty Oeposlt as per clause 3.4 of

this contract after qiving seven days'wrilten notce to the Supplier and/ or iniiiate

case for suspension or de-registration of the Supplier irom the approved ist of

CAA suppliers.

OR

I

a.2 To cancel the contHcl and or purchase fror. elsewhere the defecuve or the un-

supplied Stores at the risk and expense of the Supplier, after giving him seven

days' wrilten nolice. The Supplier shall be liable for any loss, which the

Puichassr may sustain on lhis account, but shall nol be eniitled to any gain on

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
The Purcl,aser sl'all h"ve the right to impose liquidated damages at the rate of two

percent (2%) per month of the value of the late dellvered slore/installation or any part

ihereof for the perlod exceeding the deljvery period, subject to the provision that-the tolal

amount thus leviei shall not oiceed len porc€nt (100,6) of total Contract valuo of the late

delivered Slores. The llquidated Damages shall not be lmposed if the comP,ele delivery

of stores as per Annexure 'A'to the contract with incidental seNices (if any) is
accomplished by the supplierwithin grace period as defined in clause 8 above.

INSPECTION

10.1 An inspection of the Stores be arranged al Consignee's Premises (ar al the

Supplier premises) by lnspecting Ofiicer or his .epresentative to checkthe quality

of the Stores. and the lnspecling Officer will sign or issue the acceptance or

rejection certiflcal6.

10.2 Where the items have been delivered afier the expiry of delivery period, or

beyord lhe provisions of patial delvery or any other provision whe e rn comolete

deiivery of iiems is requiied to oe made by the suppher. il must be ensured thal

the c;mplele items qual'fy the rnspeclion bv lhe purchaser as per the

requirement If in case of palralquantity of tl^e items lais durrng inspeclion under

lhe scena'io, the co-plele deNery shall be deemed Io be rejecled and the

effective date of complete delivery and acceptance shall be considered after

items have been replaced by the Suppliersubject to inspeclion

10.3 Rejecle d Sto.es. if left uncollecled at the Purchaser i.e., Pakistan C

Authority's premises, shall be at the Suppliels risk and expen
remove the retectedStores shall not be accepted.

Stores within 7 days at h s ex
The S

PACKING =>P/5



G

12.

16

17

The Slores shall be duly and approprjately packed in original manufacturer
packtng. No loose Stores shalt be accepted at the time of deliv;ry.

SETTLEII,IENT OF DISPUTES

ln case of any difference or dispute arising between the purchaser and the
Supplier in respect of the interpretatjon, conducl or performance of any terms &
conditions of this contract, the same shall be referred to DG CAA for decision,
which shall be flnal and binding upon both the parties to this conhact

INDEMINTY
The supplier shall indemnify the purchaser aqa.nsl alllhird partv clarms. includino
clarms of rntringemenr of palenl, kademark industriaj design iigtrts arising trori
use ofthe goods or any part thereof

FORCE MAJEURE

lf delivery is hindered or detayed by any cause beyond the control of suppljer
such as strikes, lock-outs, war's, fire and acts of God elc. reasonable eriension
may..be granted to the supplier by the purchaser on hjs written request giv;ng
detailed reasons with proof thereof.

CORRESPONDENCE

All cofiespondence pertaining to this contract shall be addressed to the
Additional Director Logistics ApS, HQCAA, JlAp Karachi, for the purchaser and
to the l\4/s lmran Refrigeration Works, for lhe Supplier.

(

AMENDMENTS

The conhact may be amended or modifled with the mutual consent and/or
agreement in writing by both lhe parties to the conkact.

HSE MANUAL

CAA HSE Manual shall be duly complied /abide by the suppller.

,18. LAW G ERNING

The laws of Pakistan shallgovern this contract.

for and on behaJf of the Supplier on behalf of the
Purchaser

(M/s lmran Refrige.ation Works)

WTNESS

Distribution

Direclor Engineering Servicesq4u
,rz4 +n-&,J\U& eA^ o<

a4t
22

1. APM AIIAP Lahore
2. Addjtional Director Disb- HQCAA,JIAP, Karachi
3. Additional Director E/[4 Works HeCAA, JtAp, Karachi
4. O/lC E/N4 AIIAP Lahore
5- Fixed Assets & lnv Cont. Section He CAA Karachi
6. M/s lmran Refrigeration Works.\

i-....J\+r,
ffii.1.

1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy
l Copy
1 Copyl : .

. ,:'i \' v

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED THIS AGREEMENT AT
KARACHI ON THE DATE MENTIONED ABOVE,

15.

13.

14.

1.

i



AnnexDre "A" to contmd No
ltQCaLt/l 984/l 8i/XXLA
Dated f! .!-_)s)l

i(IIIDIIL]] O[ STORIS
CONTR.ICT NO. HOCir\ 1198.1/183/XXLA

l,l{(xI tI_i\ t\'t ()t sl,Attlts t.()tt ( lIIt t,tilt sYst'tiNt tNst {t,t,Itt) A t AIAP t,At()t{I

Nlrs, I n..r l{eliigeratior \t..ks

S.No. l)escrtnion Denin ofQty (lts) (Rs.)

I F;1t.. Dcll!draro. P * 026- l Ij08-000 tach'01 52,864 21 1,456

r)llillt{ Pr 026 2186 0ll0 or P+,192 10119 000 Erch-03 18,05,1 111,132

K Oil(5g3lloD Pack / drum) Pi 0ll-00511-000 862,875 11.806.000

'1
Iihihitor C.rosior / \rSD Coolarl Prenix 1Gl.
P}0tl 029t7 000/0r l-0,1129-000

Gallon-16

Tolr1 Pri€ inclusiv. of CST 1,8139-120L

F.O.RAIIAP La}orc

lRuprls tris}(cc'r Million Thrcc Hundrcd Eigh( Nnr. Thotrsand One Ihndrcd'lwentl onll)



Tnreacfil PecT

Annex "B"to
Contract No.
HQCAA/1 183/XXLA 

-Dated

BY THE UPPLIERS OF G S, SERVICES WORKS

ETC, P

and on behalf of CAA

LARATION cotvrMr DBR

M/s lmran Refrigeration Works, hereby declares its intention not to obtain or
.nduce Ihe procurement of any contract. righl. inlerest p.Nitege or other obtigatron or
beneilt from Oovernment ot pak.stan or any ad.n.nistral,ve subdivi:ion or agancy
thereof orany other entity owned or cortrolled by it (Gop) through any corripl business
practice.

Wthout limiting the generatity of the foregoing, M/s lmran Refrigeration Works,
represenls and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc.
paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to gjve and shall not give or agree to
give to anyone within or outside pakistan either direcfly or indirecfly throigh any 

"naturat

or juridical person, including its afilliate, agent, associate, broker, consuitant, direclor,
promoter, shareholder, sponsor or slbsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe,
findeis fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or;therwise, with the
oblect ofobtaining or including lhe procLrrement of a contract, right, interesl p;ivilege or
other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Gop, exce-pt that which has 

-been

expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/s lmran Refrigeration Works, certifies that it has made and wil make futl
disclosure of all agreements, and arrangements and with all persons in respect of or
related to the transaction with GoP aod has not taken any action or wilt noi take any
action lo circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/s lmran Refrlgeration Works, accepts fu responsibitity and strict tiabitity for
making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenttng facts or taking
any action likely to defeat the purpose of lhis declaration, representation and warranly.
It agrees lhat any conlract, right, inlerest, privilege or other obligalion or benefil
obiained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other right and
remedies available to GoP under any law, conhact or other instrument. be vojAable at
the option of GoP.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercjsed by cop in this regard, M/s lmran
Refrigeration Works ,agrees to indemnify Gop for any toss or damage lncurred by it
on account of its corrupt, business practices and further pay compensation to cop in an
amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, findels
fee or kickback given by M/s lmran Refrigeration Works, aforesaid for the purpose
of obtainirig or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or
other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Gop.

For and on behalt of the Supplier

{M/s lmran Refrigemtion Works)

4//a
(oirecto. E.s )

,7.-7- {dlq uoc

\y a^flu0

j



N I.I u e-E

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RULE-2004 CLAUSE-35

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TsE):

Date &Time of Biding closing:

Date &Time of Biding opening:

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name o{ Bidder
Evaluated
TotalCost

Rule/Regulation/sBD*/Policy
/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Technical
(if app icable)

Financial
(if applicable)

01
Refrlgeration

Compliant Cornpliant la3A9,12O/ Responsive & most
advantageous bidder, as per

PP Rule 2004, Clause-2 (h)

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s.lmran Refriteratlon works

11. Any other additional / supporting lnformation, the procuring agency may Iike to share

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

t AVIATION AUTHO

single Stage Two Envelop Procedure

PRoc. oF sPAREsl:QllllllEBll!tllM
INSTALLED AT AIIAP , TAHORE AIRPORT

HQCAA/1984/183/XXLA

TS-502327E

20-02-2023----------11.o0hrs

20-02-2023----------11.30hrs

01

o r (/'
Signature

compliance Based


